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Municipality: City of Ottawa } ‘ ' } 2
Municipal Address:  1400-1410 Youville Drive ll o - T
<
Registered Owner:  Jim Keay } &3 3
N~
Lot Area: 9,188 sq.m. (98,894 sq.ft. (2.27 acres)) || 8 S
. l (o)
Zoning By-law: 2008-250 | g -
N
Zone: IL2 H(14) - Light Industrial [ wl | ey
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Proposed Use Automobile Body Shop & Automobile Service Station LA o I L S SO N —— 383 Parkdale Avenue, Suite 201
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Gross (out-to-out) N /\{2<&</;<§/<;<§ 2| Ev ‘ EV1 || EV1 EV1 EV1 EV1 ‘ | KWC ARCHITECTS INC.
Sg.m. Sq.ft NN :
Proposed Development H w B T Phone: 613 238-2217
Ground Floor, Offices 291 3,130 (REV ‘ (P ‘ (P (REV (P ‘ (EV ‘ 130 2 Fax: 613 238-6595
i E-Mail: kwc@kwc-arch.com
Ground Floor, Body & Service Shop 1,596 17,177
Ground Floor, Parts 228 2,457
Total 2,115 22,764
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P A010 / SCALE: 1 : 300
Required Provided
Minimum Lot Area 2,000 sq.m. 9,188 sq.m.
Minimum Lot Width No min. 91.3m
Minimum Required Yard BUILDING A REPUTATION ON EXCELLENCE
Front Yard (min.) 7.5m 7.5m
AL : R BBS CONTRUCTION (ONTARIO) LTD.
Interior Side Yard (min.) 7.5m 20.39m t\\/ék/ﬂxyﬂ;?\\/f\\ 5 1805 WOODWARD DRIVE
KK [(\'k K /X;\(X/\{
Rear Yard (min.) 7.5m 38.28m e . ‘ ///<\Y/// OTTAWA ON K2C 0P9 | CANADA
/ | | \/>\\ /
Maximum Building Height 14m <14m DA LRSS FC| | ‘l ///\/B( , .
| \//’ (IR VAR B VAR \\ | | | ////\ //? . _ . _
Maximom Lot Coveras v o EChehaNe A TEL: (613) 226-8830 FAX: (613) 226-7709
§ N AL Sl 1 L www.bbsconstruction.ca
Maximum Floor Space Index 2 +0.2 =) LoV V.V ‘ o . .
P ” | | | TYPICAL BF CURB RAWP;
Minimum Width of Landscaped Area g | ] \\/ ENSURE MAX. RUNNING SLOPE ON RAMP OF NOT MORE THAN 1:12 (8%)
] 2 ENSURE FLARED SIDES SLOPE 1:15 (7%) - 1:10 (10%) FIRE ROUTE SIGNAGE:
Abutting a street 3m 6.95m i MIN. LANDING OF 1200 x 1200 @ TOP OF RAMP
Al other cases No min. 15m _ TACTILE WALKING SURFACE INDICATOR 1. FIRE ROUTE TO BE IDENTIFIED BY VERTICALLY MOUNTED SIGNS PROHIBITING PARKING, AND SHALL: owner
- ‘ RECESSED INTO CONCRETE .
g R A. BE NOT LESS THAN 45cm IN HEIGHT AND NOT LESS THAN 30cm IN WIDTH; J|M KEAY
- - - e R it B. BEAR THE MARKINGS AND MESSAGE THAT THE AREA IS A FIRE ROUTE WHERE
Parking, Loading, Queuing o RED NTERDICTORY STROKE PARKING IS PROHIBITED AND INCLUDE DOUBLE ARROWS, EXCEPT AT THE ENDS
OF THE FIRE ROUTE WHERE A SINGLE ARROW SHALL BE INCLUDED;
Existing Parking 1500 FOR %_ BF PARKING SIGNAGE: C. INCLUDE, IN BLACK LETTERS OF A MINIMUM HEIGHT OF 3cm, THE ENGLISH project
Parking Spaces (Minimum 2.6m x 5.2m) 50 HIGH CUR ~ PROVIDE VERTICALLY MOUNTED SIGN (MIN. 300 W x 600 H) 'I'-Q(')\IL?'IEJIEASESMPE(?I%IGEE{:ggﬁggggglljmgém;SBEEESWU}FNHE%?\I%E_I“QESI\%%EAGE
- MARKED WITH INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY AND: ' ' . .
Offices Required: 7 Area C of Schedule 1A MOUNTED NOT LESS THAN 1500 AND NOT MORE THAN 2000 FROM GROUND ’ FIX AUTO' ORLEANS - AUTOMOBILE BODY SHOP
- = ENSURE TONAL CONTRAST BETWEEN BF PARKING SIGN AND BACKGROUND ENVIRONMENT (30 x 45) om .
(2.4 spaces / 100 sq.m.) Provided: 30 > PROVIDE INFORMATION TEXT COMPLIANT WITH CITY BY-LAW REQUIREMENTS D. HAVE THE DESIGN AND DIMENSIONS DESCRIBED IN THE FOLLOWING FIGURE:
. . . . PROVIDE ADDITIONAL BUILDING SIGNAGE THAT IDENTIFIES TYPE 'A' SPACES AS
Body Shop & Service Station Required: 39 "VAN ACCESSIBLE / FOURGONNETTE ACCESSIBLE"
3 Service B 13 Service B - 2. FIRE ROUTE SIGNS SHALL BE LOCATED NO MORE THAN 25m APART UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFICALLY APPROVED
(3 spaces per Service Bay @ 13 Service Bays) Provided: 108 . BECAUSE OF UNUSUAL SITE CONDITIONS OR THE FIRE ROUTE CONFIGURATION, AND THE LOWER EDGE OF EACH SIGN
- TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKING: SHALL BE BETWEEN 2m AND 2.5m ABOVE THE GROUND. drawing title
Accessible Parking Required: 2 MIN. 1525 x 1525
. WHITE YELLOW 'INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY' & BORDER
Section 111 of By-law 2017-301 Provided: 2 IxTypeA & 1x Type B A BLUE BACKGROUND
) Reauired: ) 2600 LOCATE TOWARDS BACK OF PARKING SPACE SITE PLAN
Loading Spaces quired: TYPEB AISLE TYPE A
(3.5m x 9m) Provided: 1
Bicycle Parking Required: 2 1x for Offices; 1x for Body Shop/Service Station
(Offices: 1 space / 250 sg.m.; All other: 1 Space / 1,500 Sqm) Provided: 4 3xfor Ofﬁces; 1xfor Body Shop/Service Station project no. 2250 draWing no.
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